## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Laurent Dubois	02/06/2007
Yannick Evanno	02/06/2007
Luc Even	02/06/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	sanofi-aventis	
Street Address:	174, avenue de France	
City:	75013 Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11624406

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-231-3364

Email: maribel.mendez@sanofi-aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Balaram Gupta
Address Line 1: 1041 Route 202-206

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSL0251 US CNT
-------------------------	----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maribel Mendez

Total Attachments: 2

source=SSL0251USCNTASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SSL0251USCNTASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019013 FRAME: 0718

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to sanofi-aventis (Assignee), 174, avenue de France, 75013 Paris, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. SSL0251 US CNT and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on <u>January 18, 2007</u>, as Serial No. <u>11/624,406</u>, entitled

### N-(1H-INDOLYL)-1H-INDOLE-2-CARBOXAMIDE DERIVATIVES, THEIR PREPARATION AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC USE

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signature:

Inventor's Name: Laurent DUBOIS
Residential Address: 92350 Le Plessis-Robinson, France

PATENT REEL: 019013 FRAME: 0719

(City, State and Nation) on this 6th day of februar	<del>7</del> , 2007.
Signature: Inventor's Name:  Yannick EVANNO Residential Address: 91490 Dannemois, France	-
City, State and Nation)  Signature:  Inventor's Name:  Residential Address: 75015 Paris, France	, 2007.
on this day of (City, State and Nation)  Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	, 2007.
Signature:	, 2007.
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Yannick EVANNO Residential Address: 91490 Dannemois, France    Bannewa   On this   day of   Police

**RECORDED: 03/15/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019013 FRAME: 0720